
PM Laituripilkki/ joukkuecup V. Kaskinen 7.9.2025

Naiset:

1. Raija Petäys MB-ERÄK 541 g

2. Sari Sippola LKV 485 g

3. Mona Koski MB-ERÄK 204 g

4. Tarja Huhtala LUK 186 g

5. Tuula Järvistö MB-ERÄK 186 g

6. Marja-Liisa Lintula LUK 121 g

7. Sirkka-Liisa Niemi MB-ERÄK 99 g

8. Ensi Aikio TOHOLAMMINP. 43 g

9. Sirpa Muurinaho LEUK 38 g

10. Virpi Nilosaari LUK 21 g

11. Raija Sakko MB-ERÄK 0 g

Miesveteraanit:

1. Matti Petäys MB-ERÄK 968 g

2. Veikko Orava VUK 719 g

3. Jari Iso-Oja VUK 531 g

4. Timo Rinta-Jaskari LUK 457 g

5. Johan Sjöblom MB-ERÄK 396 g

6. Aatos Lintula LUK 245 g

7. Markku Koskela LUK 234 g

8. Eero Varmajoki VUK 229 g

9. Hannes Kaukola LEUK 205 g

10. Martti Seppälä LUK 197 g

11. Hannu Ristimäki KUK 177 g

12. Jarmo Mäkipelto LEUK 156 g

13. Matti Ala-Lantela LKV 151 g

14. Taisto Kiviniemi LUK 141 g

15. Mauno Seikiranta LEUK 140 g

16. Kari Helander VUK 138 g

17. Mauri Mukari VUK 107 g

18. Seppo Nieminen LUK 95 g

19. Matti Myllymäki LUK 90 g

20. Erkki Yliaho LEUK 80 g

21. Antero Tolppila KAIRA 53 g

22. Ensio Hannula LKV 53 g

23. Lasse Koski MB-ERÄK 46 g

24. Heikki Keisanen LEUK 36 g

25. Aleksi Myllyaho VUK 33 g

26. Berndt Rosenlund SALAR 30 g

27. Veikko Vuorijärvi LUK 25 g

28. Reijo Kajoranta VUK 0 g



Miehet:

1. Tomi Etelä-aho VUK 800 g

2. Markku-Tapio Antila VUK 670 g

3. Pasi Eronen LUK 423 g

4. Janne Hartikainen KUK 419 g

5. Hannu Kytölä MB-ERÄK 341 g

5. Jukka Auvinen LUK 340 g

7. Timo Kuismanen KUK 326 g

8. Kari Nilosaari LUK 268 g

9. Jere Nimetön LEUK 268 g

10. Petri Luoma-Keturi VUK 165 g

11. Jarmo Korpinen KUK 139 g

12. Pentti Pulkkinen SALAR 130 g

13. Rauno Leppänen TOHOLAMMINP. 95 g

14. Tero Mäkelä SALAR 92 g

15. Pasi Lantela LKV 54 g

16. Reijo Antila KUK 27 g

17. Jaakko Ojanperä 27 g

18. Kari Keski-Korhonen MB-ERÄK 26 g

19. Juhani Vaskivuori KUK 25 g

20. Janne Uitto LUK 23 g

Nuoret alle 19 v.

1. Ville Kytölä MB-ERÄK 327 g

JOUKKUEET:

1. VUK 1

Markku-Tapio Antila 670 g

Petri Luoma-Keturi 165 g

Tomi Etelä-aho 800 g

Yht 1635 g

2. MB-ERÄK 3

Johan Sjöblom 396 g

Mona Koski 204 g

Raija Petäys 541 g

Yht 1141 g

3. LUK 2

Markku Koskela 234 g

Pasi Eronen 423 g

Timo Rinta-Jaskari 457 g

Yht 1114 g



 

4. MB-ERÄK 1

Matti Petäys 968 g

Kari Keski-Korhonen 26 g

Lasse Koski 46 g

Yht 1040 g

5. KUK

Hannu Ristimäki 177 g

Timo Kuismanen 326 g

Janne Hartikainen 419 g

Yht 922 g

6. VUK 2

Veikko Orava 719 g

Reijo Kajoranta 0 g

Kari Helander 138 g

Yht 857 g

7. LKV

Pasi Lantela 54 g

Sari Sippola 485 g

Matti Ala-Lantela 151 g

Yht 690 g

8. VUK 3

Mauri Mukari 107 g

Jari Iso-Oja 531 g

Aleksi Myllyaho 33 g

Yht 671 g

9. MB-ERÄ 2

Hannu Kytölä 341 g

Ville Kytölä 327 g

Raija Sakko 0 g

Yht 668 g

10. LUK 4

Aatos Lintula 245 g

Kari Nilosaari 268 g

Matti Myllymäki 90 g

Yht 603 g



11. LUK 1

Jukka Auvinen 340 g

Janne Uitto 23 g

Seppo Nieminen 95 g

Yht 458 g

12. LEUK

Erkki Yliaho 80 g

Mauno Seikiranta 140 g

Jarmo Mäkipelto 156 g

Yht 376 g

13. LUK 5

Veikko Vuorijärvi 25 g

Taisto Kiviniemi 141 g

Martti Seppälä 197 g

Yht 363 g

14. LUK 3

Marja-Liisa Lintula 121 g

Virpi Nilosaari 21 g

Tarja Huhtala 186 g

Yht 328 g

15. LEUK 

Hannes Kaukola 205 g

Heikki Keisanen 36 g

Sirpa Muurinaho 38 g

Yht 279 g

16. SALAR 

Pentti Pulkkinen 130 g

Berndt Rosenlund 30 g

Tero Mäkelä 92 g

Yht 252 g

17. KUK

Jarmo Korpinen 139

 Juhani Vaskivuori 25

Reijo Antila 28  

Yht 192



JOUKKUE CUPIN PISTEET g pisteet  

1. VUK 2189 8  

2. MB-ERÄK 1905 7  

3. LUK 1220 6

4. KUK 942 5

5. LKV 690 4  

6. LEUK 629 3  

7. SALAR 252 2  

8. TOHOLAMMINP. 138 1  


